

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 583 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 21 ডিচেম্বৰ 2023, 30 আঘোণ, 1945 (শক)
No. 583 Dispur, Thursday, 21st December, 2023, 30th Agrahayana, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

The 21st December, 2023

No. SEC.47/2023/62.- Whereas the schedule of bye-election to Ward No. 12 of Hailakandi Municipal Board, 2023 was notified vide No. SEC. 47/2023/12 dated 22.11.2023 pursuant to order dated 13.10.2023 of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in WP(C) No. 6001/2023;

And, whereas, the result of the bye-Election to the Ward No. 12 of Hailakandi Municipal Board has been declared and communicated to the State Election Commission, Assam by the Magistrates I/c for Bye-Election to Ward No. 12 of Hailakandi Municipal Board;

Now, therefore, State Election Commission, Assam in pursuance of Section 26 (2) of the Assam Municipal Act, 1956 read with Rule 88 of the Rules for the Election of Commissioners of Municipal Boards under the Assam Municipal Act, 1956 (as amended)does hereby notify the name of the Commissioner duly elected from the Ward No. 12 of Hailakandi Municipal Board of Hailakandi District.

Ward No.	Category	Name of the Elected Ward Commissioner	Political Identity
Ward No. 12	Women	Smti. Sudipta Sengupta	BJP

ALOK KUMAR,

State Election Commissioner, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.